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ACADEMIC CALENDAR A.Y. (2024-25) 

First Term 

Sr. No. Name of the Activity Commencement Date Conclusion Date 

1. BA  20/06/2024  31/10/2024 

2. BCOM  20/06/2024  31/10/2024 

3. BBACA  20/06/2024  31/10/2024 

4. MA  20/06/2024  31/10/2024 

5. MCOM  20/06/2024  31/10/2024 

Second Term 

Sr. No. Name of the Activity Commencement Date Conclusion Date 

1. BA  22/11/2024  30/04/2025 

2. BCOM  22/11/2024  30/04/2025 

3. BBACA  22/11/2024  30/04/2025 

4. MA  22/11/2024  30/04/2025 

5. MCOM  22/11/2024  30/04/2025 



 

Shri Gajanan Maharaj Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s 

Sharadchandra Pawar Arts and Commerce College 

NACC Accredited 

Gat No.76, Dudulgaon,(Alandi),  Pune-412105 
(Recognised by AICTE, Govt. of Maharashtra Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)  

 
 

 

June 2024 

Sr. No. Name of the Activity Date Day 

01 Environment Day   05/06/2024 

 

Wednesday 

02 Shivrajyabhishek Day 06/06/2024 

 

Thursday 

 03 CDC Meeting  15/06/2024 

 

Saturday 

 04 UG & PG Admission Process Start  15/06/2024 

 

Thursday 

 05 Gopal Ganesh Agarkar Anniversary 17/06/2024 

 

Monday 

 06 International YOGA Day Celebration 21/06/2024 Friday 

July 2024 

Sr. No. Name of the Activity Date Day 

 01 Gurupornima Celebration  03/07/2024 

 

Wednesday 

02 Sant Dnyaneshwar Maharaj Palkhi ceremony 12/07/2024 Friday 

 03 IQAC Meeting 01 20/07/2024 

 

Saturday 

 04 Staff Meeting With Principal  29/07/2024 

 

Monaday 
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August  2024 

Sr. No. Name of the Activity Date Day 

 01 SGSPMS  Institute Vardhapan  Day  09/08/2024 

 

Friday 

02 Blood Donation Programe 10/08/2024 Wednesday 

 03 Independance Day 15/08/2024 

 

Thursday 

 04 University Exam Form Filling Process  31/08/2024 Saturday 

Septmbar 2024 

Sr. No. Name of the Activity Date Day 

 01 Shikshanmaharshi Late.Vilas Tambe Sir Jayanti  

Day  

02/09/2024 

 

Monday 

 02 President Vishal Tambe Sir  Birthday 04/09/2024 

 

Wednesday 

 03 Teacher  Day Celebration 05/09/2024 

 

Thursday 

 04 NSS Day  Programme(24/09/2023 To 30/09/2023) 24/09/2024 

 

Tuesday 

Octombar  2024 

Sr. No. Name of the Activity Date Day 

 01 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti and Lal Bahadur 

Shastri Jayanti  Day Swacchata Abhiyan 

02/10/2024 

 

Wednesday 

02 Inauguration Program- Spoken English & 14/10/2024 Monday 



 

Shri Gajanan Maharaj Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s 

Sharadchandra Pawar Arts and Commerce College 

NACC Accredited 

Gat No.76, Dudulgaon,(Alandi),  Pune-412105 
(Recognised by AICTE, Govt. of Maharashtra Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)  

 
 

 

Communication Skills  

03 Submission of Course Completion Report   

 

26/10/2024 Saturday 

 04 Diwali Holidays ( 28/10/2024 to 03/11/2024) 28/10/2024   Monday 

Novembar 2024 

Sr. No. Name of the Activity Date Day 

 01  Celebrating Constitution Day of India 26/11/2024 Tuesday 

 02  Mahatma Jyotiba Phule Death Anniversary Day 28/11/2024 Thursday 

Decembar  2024 

Sr. No. Name of the Activity Date Day 

 01 Staff Meeting With Principal  02/12/2024 Monday 

 02 World AIDS Day Programe 01/12/2024 Sunday 

03 Jagtik Divyang Day 03/12/2024 Tuesday 

 04 Babasaheb Ambedkar Anniversary DAY 06/12/2024 Friday 

05 NSS CAMP (26/12/2024 TO 31/12/2024) 26/12/2024 Thursday 

January  2025 

Sr. No. Name of the Activity Date Day 

 01 Savitribai Phule Jayanti 03/01/2025 Friday 

02  Journalism Day Celebration 06/01/2025 Monday 
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February  2025 

Sr. No. Name of the Activity Date Day 

 01 Staff Meeting With Principal  01/02/2025 Saturday 

02 Marathi Bhasha Pandharvada  04/02/2025 Tuesday 

 03 Shikshanmaharshi Late.Vilas Tambe Sir 

Punyatithi  Day  

13/02/2025 Thuesday 

04 CDC Meeting 24/02/2025 Friday 

 05 Jagtik Marathi Bhasha Divas 27/02/2025 Thuesday 

06 Techno Cultural Week 27/02/2025 to 04/03/2025 27/02/2025 Tuesdays 

March   2025 

Sr. No. Name of the Activity Date Day 

01 IQAC Meeting 04 04/03/2025 Thuesday 

 02 Central Audit 2024 – 2025 - - 

 03 International Women's Day 08/03/2025 Saturday 

 03 Yuva Saptah Programe NSS                      

(12/01/2025 to 18/01/2025) 

12/01/2025 Sunday 

04 Rasta Suraksha Abhiyan 16/01/2025 Thursday 

06 National Voters Day  25/01/2025 Saturday 

 05 Republic Day Celebration 26/01/2025 Sunday 

 06 Hutatma Din (Swacchata Programe ) 30/01/2025 Thursday 
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 04 Staff Meeting With Principal  15/03/2025 Saturday 

 

April  2024 

Sr. No. Name of the Activity Date Day 

 01  Staff Meeting With Principal  01/04/2025 Tuesday 

 02 Completion of Annual Accounts 2024-25 - - 

 03 Mahatma Phule Jayanti 11/04/2025         Friday 

 04 Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti  14/04/2025  Monday 

 

Examination Schedule 

Sr. No. Exam Details Date 

Semester I/III 

1. 
Internal Exam (BA,Bcom,BBA(C.A) 09/10/2024 To 17/10/2025 

2. 
Assignment Submission 

(BA,Bcom,BBA(C.A) 
Oct 2024 

3. 
SPPU University  Exam 

(BA,Bcom,BBA(C.A) 
01/11/2024 To 31/12/2024 

4. 
Internal Sem End Exam (MA,MCOM.) 09/10/2024 to 17/10/2024 

5. Assignment Submission  (MA,MCOM.) Oct 2024 
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6. SPPU University  Exam   

(MA,MCOM.,DTL) 
01/11/2024 to 31/12/2024 

7. Practical Exam (Bcom-I/III yr.) OCT/NOV 

Semester II/IV 

1. 
Internal Exam (BA,Bcom,BBA(C.A) 02/04/2025 To 16/04/2025 

2. 
Assignment Submission 

(BA,Bcom,BBA(C.A) 
April 2025 

3. 
 SPPU University  Exam 

(BA,Bcom,BBA(C.A) 
02/05/2025 To 16/05/2025 

4. 
Internal Sem End Exam (MA,MCOM.) 02/04/2025 To 16/04/2025 

5. 
Assignment Submission  (MA,MCOM.) April 2025 

6. 
SPPU University Exam   

(MA,MCOM.,DTL) 
02/04/2025 To 16/04/2025 

7. 
Practical Exam (Bcom-II/IV yr.) APRIL/MAY 

List of Holidays 

Sr. no. Holiday Date Day 

1. Bakri - Id (Id-Ul-Zuha) 17/06/2024 Monday 

2. Moharum 17/07/2024 Wednesday 

3. Independence day\Parshi Navvarsha 

Din 

15/08/2024 Thursday 
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4. Ganesh Chaturthi 07/09/2024 Saturday 

5. Anant Chaturdashi 17/09/2024 Tuesday 

6. Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 02/10/2024 Wednesday 

7. Dasara 12/10/2024 Saturday 

8. Diwali Vacation  28/10/2024 to 

03/11/2024 

MondayTo Sunday  

9. Gurunanak Jayanti 15/11/2024 Friday 

10. Christmas 25/12/2024 Wednesday 

11. Republic Day 26/01/2025 Sunday 

12. Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti Day 19/02/2025 Wednesday 

13. Mahashivratri 26/02/2025 Wednesday 

14. Dhulivandan(Holi) 13/03/2025 Thursday 

15. Gudipadva 30/03/2025 Sunday 

16. Gudfriday 18/04/2025 Friday 

17. Mahavir Jayanti 10/04/2025 Thursday 

18. Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 14/04/2025 Monday 

 

 

 

Prof.Dr.Dewanand.J..Goradwar 

   

 

 

          Dr.Natha.R.Mokate. 

Chairman   Principal 
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